# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM664896

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Runtal North America, Inc.		08/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zehnder Group International AG	
Street Address:	Moorgartenstrasse 1	
City:	Granichen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5722	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90386719	RUNTALAIRE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172263801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16172263800 Email: tm@preti.com

**Correspondent Name:** Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP

Address Line 1: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** RUNTL-T005AX (CMR 101566)

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 60 State Street Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: Stanley M. Schurgin	
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0482**  **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RUNLT-T005AX Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0483

#### ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Runtal North America, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") a Delaware corporation, whose address is 187 Neck Road Haverhill, Massachusetts 01835, does hereby assign to Zehnder Group International AG (hereinafter "Assignee") Swiss corporation, whose address is Moorgartenstrasse 1, 5722 Gränichen, Switzerland, its entire right, interest and title in and to the trademark RUNTALAIRE, US Trademark Application No. 90-386,719, along with all the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely by the Assignor has this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to do all things and to execute, without additional consideration, any additional documents as reasonably may be required by the Assignee to record this assignment in its name.

Executed at <u>Havechill</u>	, this <u>3</u> day of <u>Augus</u> 2021
	Runtal North America, Inc.
	Signature
	Name: Wesley Owens Title: President

17867155 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0484